## Browning Public Schools **Board Agenda Request**Meeting To Be Held: July 13, 2021



Recognit	ion: Students	Staff	Parents
Informat	tion: Building Report	Old Business	Superintendent's Report
Action:	□ Resignations	Hiring	Contract Service Agreements
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State	Approvals
	Termination	Legal Matters	Other:
	This action request pertains to	☐ Elementary (only)	☐ High School/District Wide
<b>Date:</b> July 6, 2021			
To:	Corrina Guardipee-Hall Superintendent of Schools	<del></del>	John Salois rector of Human Resources
Subject: Resignation			
<b>Description:</b> The following resignation has been accepted by the Superintendent:			
♣ Theodore Connelly, Assistant High School Freshman BBB Coach, High School, Effective 6-20- 2021			
Financial Impact: N/A			
Attachment(s): Resignation Letter			
Superintendent Action: Approved Denied Deferred Initial & date:			
Comments:			
Board Action: N/A (Info) Approved Denied Tabled to:			

Theodore R. Cannelly PO Box 746 Browning, MT 59417

Medalvad JUN 30 2021

Browning Schools-HR Dept.

April 19, 2021

To whom it may concern;

This letter is to inform you that I am resigning my position as Browning Middle School 8<sup>th</sup> grade Boys' Basketball coach and <mark>Browning High School Freshman boys' basketball coach,</mark> effective immediately, for personal reasons.

I want to thank you for the opportunity to be a part of Browning Public Schools athletic program. I wish continued success to the players, coaches and the program.

Sincerely,

Theodore R. Connelly

C/24/201